

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**Writ Petition No.1860 of 2009
With
Writ Petition Nos.4000, 4001, 4002, 4003 & 4004 of 2008**

DISTRICT:

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's order
rsl	<p>Smt. Ameeta Kuttikrishnan, Advocate holding for Mr. Halkude & Mr. Sanjay Kolhare, Advocates for petitioners. Mr. Alok Sharma, ASG, for respondent No.1. Mr. V.B. Ghatge, AGP, for respondents 2 to 4. Mr. P.S. Kochar, Advocate, for respondent No.6.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-----</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Coram: NARESH H PATIL & T.V. NALAWADE, JJ.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date: 17th January 2012</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-----</p> <p>1) Learned Assistant Government Pleader has placed on record a communication addressed by the State to the Government Pleader dated 16th January 2012. On instructions the AGP submits that the matter is pending with the learned Advocate General for opinion. The opinion is expected shortly, according to the learned AGP.</p> <p>2) We are constrained to adjourn this matter again to 24th February 2012. Interim relief to continue.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (T.V. NALAWADE, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (NARESH H PATIL, J.)</p>