

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH  
AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009**

St. Xaviers Education Trust, Mumbai  
and another .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The Union of India and others .. Respondents

Shri S. S. Halkude, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Shri S. G. Sangle, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.  
Shri S. M. Vibhute, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5.  
Shri P. S. Paranjape, Advocate for the Respondent No. 6.

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008**

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
A. M. BADAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 26TH SEPTEMBER, 2014.**

**PER COURT :**

. The matters are moved for fixing early date of hearing. Fix the petitions for final hearing in the week commencing from 02nd February, 2015.

**[ A. M. BADAR, J. ]**

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**