

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008 WITH WP/4002/2008
WITH WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA THROU SECRETARY AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S S Halkude
AGP for Respondents State: Mrs. M. A. Deshpande

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 14th October, 2016

ORDER:

Fix the writ petitions for final hearing in the
week commencing from 19th December, 2016.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC