

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009  
WITH WP/4000/2008 WITH WP/4001/2008 WITH  
WP/4002/2008 WITH WP/4003/2008 WITH WP/4004/2008

ST XAVIERS EDUCATION TRUST AND ANR  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA THROU SECRETARY AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.S. Halkude  
Advocate for Union of India, respondent 1 : Mrs. D.S. Jape  
AGP for Respondents 2 to 4 : Mr. R.V. Dasalkar  
Advocate for Respondent 6 : Mr. P.S. Paranjape

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : April 25, 2018.

**PER COURT :**

1. Today matter is circulated for fixing the date of final hearing. Both the sides are present. As per convenience of both the sides, stand over to 12.6.2018 in urgent category.

**[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]**

**[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]**

ssc/