



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

**WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

VILAS KISHANRAO WAHULE

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S  
AGP for Respondents/State : Ms. KBP Bharaswadkar  
Advocate for Respondent No.3 and 4 : Mr. S.S. Halkude

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 14 JUNE 2024**

**PER COURT :**

. List all these petitions for hearing and final disposal on  
11.07.2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]**