

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

VILAS KISHANRAO WAHULE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Sujit Varma h/f Mr. Paranjape Prakash S

Addl.GP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.S. Patil

Advocate for Respondent No.3 and 4 : Mr. Niteen Pradhan a/w

Mr. S.D. Khot i/by Mr. S. S. Halkude

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 11 JULY 2024

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate Mr. Varma holding for Mr. Paranjape for petitioner seeks adjournment on medical ground.

2. Considering the medical ground, stand over to 29.08.2024 at 02:30 pm.
3. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Najeeb..