

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

.....
Mr. P. S. Patil – Addl. G.P.,
Mr. S. K. Tambe – Addl.G.P.,
Mr. S.R. Yadav-Lonikar, Asst. G.P.,
Mrs. Pratibha J. Bharad – Asst. G.P.,
Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya – Asst. G.P.,
Mrs. Vaishali S. Chaudhari – Asst. G.P.,
Mr. A.A.A. Khan – Asst.G.P, for the State in the respective
Petitions/Applications
.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATED : 25TH JULY, 2025**

PER COURT : -

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters	Next Date
907 WRIT PETITION NO. 9655 OF 2022 908 WRIT PETITION NO. 5263 OF 2004 909 WRIT PETITION NO. 4479 OF 2024 910 WRIT PETITION NO. 8412 OF 2024 912 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 253 OF 2024 IN WP/10594/2010 913 WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008	26.08.2025
929 WRIT PETITION NO. 9041 OF 2010 934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1689 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10127 OF 2022 935 WRIT PETITION NO. 7837 OF 2022 936 WRIT PETITION NO. 10549 OF 2022	29.08.2025 Urgent Category

937 WRIT PETITION NO. 12745 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3572 OF 2024 IN WP/12745/2023 938 WRIT PETITION NO. 542 OF 2024 939 WRIT PETITION NO. 914 OF 2024 940 WRIT PETITION NO. 1183 OF 2024	29.08.2025 Urgent Category
941 WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024 942 WRIT PETITION NO. 1931 OF 2024 943 WRIT PETITION NO. 2039 OF 2024 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 2303 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2305 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2320 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2321 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2325 OF 2024 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 3681 OF 2024 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3727 OF 2024	02.09.2025 Urgent Category
947 WRIT PETITION NO. 3919 OF 2024 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 4253 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4227 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4207 OF 2024 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 4316 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 7764 OF 2024 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 8187 OF 2024 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 8209 OF 2024	03.09.2025 Urgent Category
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10801 OF 2024 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 8757 OF 2024 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 10233 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 10237 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11184 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 11240 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 11524 OF 2024 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 11545 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 11578 OF 2024	04.09.2025 Urgent Category
963 WRIT PETITION NO. 11982 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 12215 OF 2024 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 12487 OF 2024 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 13221 OF 2024 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 13465 OF 2024 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 13936 OF 2024 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 2536 OF 2025	08.09.2025 Urgent Category

970 WRIT PETITION NO. 1024 OF 2016 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 6316 OF 2018 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2020 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 625 OF 2022 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 687 OF 2022 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 1199 OF 2022	09.09.2025
976 WRIT PETITION NO. 1315 OF 2022 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 1396 OF 2022 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 1786 OF 2022 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 2035 OF 2022 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 10119 OF 2022 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 11314 OF 2022 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12014 OF 2022	10.09.2025
983 WRIT PETITION NO. 12746 OF 2022 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 45 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4233 OF 2024 IN WP/45/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6319 OF 2025 IN WP/45/2024 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 46 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 511 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 1053 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 1254 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 1943 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11772 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12853 OF 2023 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3195 OF 2024	11.09.2025
992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3403 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 3891 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 3963 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3755 OF 2024 IN WP/3963/2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 4622 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 4982 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5262 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 6255 OF 2024 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 6426 OF 2024 1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 6915 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7256 OF 2025 IN WP/6915/2024 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 8754 OF 2024 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 9311 OF 2024	12.09.2025

1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 10462 OF 2024 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10916 OF 2024 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11043 OF 2024 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13856 OF 2024 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 7053 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7054 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7056 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 7077 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 7078 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 7082 OF 2025	15.09.2025
--	------------

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE