



..1..

39-wp-4001-08 w.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 4001 OF 2008

RAVIKANT LAWRENCE ARSUD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Paranjape Prakash S.
and Mr. M.R. Wagh, Mr. Sanjay Kolhare and Mr.P. S. Kochar
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 /State : Smt. Jayshri P. Reddy.
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Suraj N. Pradhan
h/f. Mr. H. F. Pawar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. P. C. Madkholkar

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4000 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1860 OF 2009

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4003 OF 2008

...

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT,
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.J.**

DATE : 05.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 06th April, 2026.
2. State Government positively filed reply before the next date by giving copy of the same to the petitioners well in advance.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted on account of filing reply.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

shp/-